Remittance Dates: 11/1/2013 - 11/30/2013

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property Servicing Agreement)

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING III LLC

AEP Texas Central Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between

AEP Texas Central Company, as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding III LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows

RCIas;

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large [ndustrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

Collection Period: November-2013

Remittance Dates: Nov-01-2013 to Nov-30-2013

a. TCs in Effect

0.002828 § / kWH
0.006479 § / KWH
0.892882 § / kW
0.466916 $ / kW
0.522082 $ / kW
0.069149 § / kW
0.054162 § / kW
0.003972 § / kWH

Total

l b. TCs Billed

1,080,882.91
1,776,401.77

124,255.50

107,431.69

' 89,492.81
| 12,288.01
137,862.24

}
1,775,502.81

c. Estimated TC
Payments Received

2,040,828.78
1,092,799.28
1,665,210.49
76,162.18
85,477.04
66,155.39
10,997.81
116,218.19

$5,104,117.74

'$5,143,849.16

Collection Period: November-2012

d. Estimated TC
Payments Received

"e. Actual TC
Payments Received

== =
f. Remittance Shortfall
for this Collection Period

g. Excess Remittance
for this Collection Period

2,713,852.20 2,803,374.04 89,521.84 0.00
1,588,008.27 1,662,411.28 74,403.01 0.00

1,942,712.45 1,995,804.13 53,091.68 0.00

59,481.91 152,101.72 | 92,619.81 0.00

64,444.08 133,822.09 69,378.01 0.00

84,987.49 96,854.25 11,866.76 0.00

16,256.36 | 17,261.03 1,004.67 0.00

182,977.60 157,844.67 0.00 25,132.93

Total $7,019,473.21 $25,132.93

$6,652,720.36 i

$391,885.78

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i=h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL COMPANY, as Servicer

[

By
Title: Treasuref~ %

$5,143,849.16
$5,510,602.01

$366,752.85
$0.00

EOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 4th day of December, 2013




