Remittance Dates: 11/1/2013 - 11/30/2013

## Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property Servicing Agreement)

## AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING III LLC

## AEP Texas Central Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between AEP Texas Central Company, as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding III LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: November-2013

Remittance Dates: Nov-01-2013 to Nov-30-2013

TC Class	a. TCs in Effect	b. TCs Billed	c. Estimated TC Payments Received	
Residential	0.002828 \$ / kWH	1,775,502.81	2,040,828.78	
Commercial Energy	0.006479 \$ / kWH	1,080,882.91	1,092,799.28	
Commercial Demand	0.892882 \$ / kW	1,776,401.77	1,665,210.49	
Large Industrial - Firm	0.466916 \$ / kW	124,255.50	76,162.18	
Large Industrial - Non-Firm	0.522082 \$ / kW	107,431.69	85,477.04	
Standby - Firm	0.069149 \$ / kW	89,492.81	56,155.39	
Standby - Non-Firm	0.054162 \$ / kW	12,288.01	10,997.81	
Municipal & Cotton Gin	0.003972 \$ / kWH	137,862.24	116,218.19	
	Total	\$5,104,117.74	\$5,143,849.16	

Collection Period: November-2012

TC Class	d. Estimated TC Payments Received	e. Actual TC Payments Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period	
Residential	2,713,852.20	2,803,374.04	89,521.84	0.00	
Commercial Energy	1,588,008.27	1,662,411.28	74,403.01	0.00	
Commercial Demand	1,942,712,45	1,995,804.13	53,091.68	0.00	
Large Industrial - Firm	59,481.91	152,101.72	92,619.81	0.00	
Large Industrial - Non-Firm	64,444.08	133,822.09	69,378.01	0.00	
Standby - Firm	84,987.49	96,854.25	11,866.76	0.00	
Standby - Non-Firm	16,256.36	17,261.03	1,004.67	0.00	
Municipal & Cotton Gin	182,977.60	157,844.67	0.00	25,132.93	
Tota	\$6,652,720.36	\$7,019,473.21	\$391,885.78	\$25,132.93	

h Daily	remittances previous	ly made by the	Servicer to the	Collection Accoun	t in respect of	this Collection	Period (c):
II. Daii	v remittanices previous	iv illaue by the	Servicer to the	CONCUION ACCOUN	I III ICSDECI DI	uns conecuon	renou (c).

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$5,143,849.16 \$5,510,602.01

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$366,752.85

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 4th day of December, 2013

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL COMPANY, as Servicer

By \_\_\_\_\_\_ Title: Treasurer